

Durham County Football Association Ltd Social Media Profile Policy & Guidelines

The Durham County Football Association Ltd Social Media Profiles (Twitter, Google+, Instagram & Facebook Profiles) are for the Durham County Football Association Ltd to share. We will update these profiles as often as possible with the latest news and events from Durham County Football Association Ltd.

All postings of comments on these profiles are at the discretion of the profile administrators at Durham County Football Association Ltd. Naming specific Durham County Football Association Ltd staff, its servants, agents or students in a negative way is prohibited. The profile administrators will review all postings to make sure they align with these guidelines.

We will remove postings that:

- Break the law or encourage others to do so. This includes respecting copyright and fair use laws.
- Are deemed to contain abusive or inappropriate language or statements. This includes remarks that are racist, homophobic, obscene or sexist.
- Do not show proper consideration for the privacy of others or are considered likely to offend or provoke others in a negative way.
- Are spam i.e., repeatedly posting the same comment or comments that are simply advertising/promoting a service or product.
- Are completely unrelated to Durham County Football Association Ltd or random in nature.
- Persons deemed to be posting inappropriate material will be dealt with by the appropriate authorities.

The profile administrators reserve the right to remove any comments at any time for any reason.

This policy and guidance is in line with the Durham County Football Association Ltd Safeguarding Children Policy.

If you have a comment or would like to report an inappropriate item for us to review, please send an e-mail to development@durhamfa.com

Thank you for supporting the Durham County Football Association Ltd Social Media Profiles.